

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 03 Of 2019

Order No.37 dt.01/07/2024 :-

No steps is taken by the Ld.Advocate for the accused persons or Ld.P.P-I/C.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.28/06/2024, the members of the Local Bar Association informed that they will abstain from judicial work on 01/07/2024 and they will observe **protest rally** in view of resolution of Bar Council of West Bengal vide ref. no.WBC/509/2024 dt.26/06/2024.

In such a situation the case is adjourned today.

Fix **23/08/2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)